W WEARWELL

WeldSafe - Rubber Diamond-Plate

SpongeCote®
Group 446
Anti-fatigue matting for welding does exist!
Welders don't have to settle for hard concrete floors and fight their
challenges alone
The Rubber DP standing mat provides stick welders with the comfort they
deserve, the heat resistance they need, and the diamond-plate pattern they
love.
The specially formulated rubber surface has an ignition point of over 500
degrees to ward off the damaging effects of slag, splatter, and hot swarf.
Combined with Wearwell's exclusive nitrile blend sponge, Rubber DP delivers
long-lasting standing comfort in welding workstations and booths.

o Best Nitricell Sponge
NFSI Certified

o Ideal for welding areas, booths, and workstations

o Ignition point of over 500° Fahrenheit

o Specially compounded SBR rubber surface

o Unparalleled customization to any shape or size

o Available in 7/8" (2.25 cm) and 9/16" (1.43 cm) thick

o MADE IN THE USA

o Need a different size? 1’ incremental lengths are available! Just
contact us!
Learn more about Wearwell's welding solutions here.

o

Wearwell Categories Mat
Suitable Environment Dry Floors
Customization Options C3 - Full Custom (Length, Width, Shape)
Solid or Drainage Solid
Material Natural Rubber Surface
Recycled >17%
Warranty 4 Years

Property Test / Result
Flammability MVSS 302 /'A"; Rating
Taber Abrasion ASTM D 3884 / 2% loss

Temperature Range 500F ignition point
Coefficient of Friction =~ ASTM F1677 / Dry: COF = 1.1+ / Wet COF = .89

ASTM D575 - Ultra 4.6psi @ 25% =.21" distance compressed, Standard 7.2psi @ 25%
=.21" distance compressed

Tear Strength Not Available
ESD Rating Not Available
Dielectric Strength Not Available

Compression Deflection


https://www.wearwell.com/welding
https://www.wearwell.com/blog/post/fight-welding-challenges-with-fatigue-fighting-mats
https://www.wearwell.com/blog/post/fight-welding-challenges-with-fatigue-fighting-mats
https://www.wearwell.com/default/contacts
https://www.wearwell.com/default/contacts
https://www.wearwell.com/welding

SKU
446.78x2x3BK
446.78x3x5BK
446.78x3x75BK
446.78x4x75BK
446.916x2x3BK
446.916x3x5BK
446.916x3x75BK
446.916x4x75BK

UPC Color
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

Thickness

7/8 In. (22 mm)
7/8 In. (22 mm)
7/8 In. (22 mm)
7/8 In. (22 mm)
9/16 In
9/16 In
9/16 In
9/16 In
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. (14 mm)
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Dimensions Stock Part

2'x 3
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3'x75'
4'x 75'
2'x 3
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3'x 75
4'x 75'
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