WEARWELL



https://wearwell.com/

WeldSafe - Rubber Diamond-Plate SpongeCote®

Group 446

Anti-fatigue matting for welding does exist!

Welders don't have to settle for hard concrete floors and fight <u>their</u> <u>challenges</u> alone

The Rubber DP standing mat provides stick welders with the comfort they deserve, the heat resistance they need, and the diamond-plate pattern they love.

The specially formulated rubber surface has an ignition point of over 500 degrees to ward off the damaging effects of slag, splatter, and hot swarf. Combined with Wearwell's exclusive nitrile blend sponge, Rubber DP delivers long-lasting standing comfort in welding workstations and booths.

- Best Nitricell Sponge
- NFSI Certified
- Ideal for welding areas, booths, and workstations
- Ignition point of over 500° Fahrenheit
- Specially compounded SBR rubber surface
- Unparalleled customization to any shape or size
- Available in 7/8" (2.25 cm) and 9/16" (1.43 cm) thick
- MADE IN THE USA
- **Need a different size?** 1' incremental lengths are available! <u>Just contact us!</u>

Learn more about Wearwell's welding solutions here.

Wearwell Categories	Mat
Suitable Environment	Dry Floors
Customization Options	C3 - Full Custom (Length, Width, Shape)
Solid or Drainage	Solid
Material	Natural Rubber Surface
Recycled	>17%
Warranty	4 Years

Property	Test / Result
Flammability	MVSS 302 / 'A'; Rating
Taber Abrasion	ASTM D 3884 / 2% loss
Temperature Range	500F ignition point
Coefficient of Friction	ASTM F1677 / Dry: COF = 1.1+ / Wet COF = .89
Compression Deflection	ASTM D575 - Ultra 4.6psi @ 25% =.21" distance compressed, Standard 7.2psi @ 25% =.21" distance compressed
Tear Strength	Not Available
ESD Rating	Not Available
Dielectric Strength	Not Available

SKU	UPC	Color	Thickness	Dimensions	Stock Part	UOM
446.78x2x3BK		Black	7/8 In. (22 mm)	2' x 3'	Υ	EA
446.78x3x5BK		Black	7/8 In. (22 mm)	3' x 5'	Υ	EA
446.78x3x75BK		Black	7/8 In. (22 mm)	3' x 75'	Υ	EA
446.78x4x75BK		Black	7/8 In. (22 mm)	4' x 75'	Υ	EA
446.916x2x3BK		Black	9/16 In. (14 mm)	2' x 3'	Υ	EA
446.916x3x5BK		Black	9/16 In. (14 mm)	3' x 5'	Υ	EA
446.916x3x75BK		Black	9/16 In. (14 mm)	3' x 75'	Υ	EA
446.916x4x75BK		Black	9/16 In. (14 mm)	4' x 75'	Υ	EA